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Name and address of the Institution: AKHILABHAGYA MAHAVIDYALAY, Ranapar, Post: Bishunpura via Barhi, Gorakhpur-273405.          
Course: B.Ed. 
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I. TEACHING STAFF 
1. Dr. (Smt.) 

Raginee Rai 
D/O Late. 
Gorakhnath 
Rai 
08/06/1977 

6612 
6612 
7461 

GEN Principal 64.00 54.83 55.73 
Hindi 

 

T-58.17 
P-96.25 

67.17 Ph.D. 
(VBS 

Purvanchal 
University) 

Hindi 

Hindi 01.05.2024 

2. Smt. Arti Mala 
Singh  
D/O Sri 
Surendra 
Singh 
04/07/1980 

2665 
6079 
4946 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

59.40 49.22 53.40 
Political 
Science 

 

T-66.28 
P-90.00 

66.28 --- Perspective 15.01.2009 

3. Ashok Kumar 
Mishra 
S/O Sri Hans 
Nath Mishra 
08/02/1972 

7349 
2523 
9053 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

47.8 53.29 51.00 
Commerce 

 

T-58.00 
P-59.00 

63.71 NET 
UGC 
Ph.D. 
(DDU 

Gorakhpur 
University) 
Education 

Pedagogy 31.01.2011 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) 

4. Ganesh Singh 
S/O Sri 
Madganjan 
Singh 
25/08/1975 

5913 
0101 
0931 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

44.80 51.00 55.78 
Economics 

T-55.71 
P-89.67 

61.86 NET 
UGC 

Perspective 10.07.2015 

5. Mahendra 
Singh 
S/O Sri Kalyan 
Singh 
07/08/1983 

4516 
8116 
6514 
 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

57.80 54.37 61.55 
Sanskrit 

T-70.88 
P-94.00 

66.17 NET 
UGC 

Language 10.07.2015 

6. Suresh Kumar 
Singh 
S/O Sri Ram 
Chandra Singh 
20/03/1984 

2644 
7540 
6167 

OBC Assistant 
Professor 

46.60 56.11 77.93 
Botany 

T-66.50 
P-98.00 

63.33 NET 
UGC 

Pedagogy 10.07.2015 

7. Shailesh 
Chandra 
Mishra  
S/O Late. R. 
C. Mishra 
30/05/1987 

2126 
3815 
0297 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

53.00 62.07 --- 62.90 
(B.P.Ed.) 

72.07 
(M.P.Ed.) 

--- Physical 
Education 

10.07.2015 

8. Ashish Rawat 
S/O Sri Hari 
Shankar Rawat 
15/09/1990 

3554 
1271 
4313 
 

OBC Assistant 
Professor 

54.80 61.44 77.40 
Visual Art 
(Fine Art) 

--- --- --- Fine Art 10.07.2015 

9. Dr. (Smt.) 
Aparna Shukla 
W/O Sri Amit 
Shukla 
15/08/1980 

3872 
4009 
3444 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

50.40 53.17 48.70 
Sociology 

76.00 
(Prabhakar) 

55.47 
(M.Mus.) 

Ph.D. 
(Bhatkhande 

Music 
Institute 
Deemed 

University, 
Lucknow) 

Music  

Performing 
Art 

10.07.2015 
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10. Sunil Kumar 
S/O Sri 
RamBriksha 
Ram 
15/01/1983 

6444 
4673 
6595 
 

SC Assistant 
Professor 

59.00 51.88 57.70 
Geography  

60.10 65.69 NET 
UGC 

Perspective 23.05.2018 

11. Narendra 
Kumar Patel 
S/O Sri Ram 
Naresh Patel 
05/07/1991 

2582 
8057 
6143 

OBC Assistant 
Professor 

74.20 54.30 58.36 
Ancient 
History  

T-60.83 
P-97.00 

69.75 NET 
UGC 

Pedagogy 23.05.2018 

12. Pushp Raj 
Singh 
S/O Sri Shyam 
Bahadur Singh  
05/01/1980 

2380 
8140 
2848  

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

58.20 52.96 63.88 
Botany 

T-68.25 
P-87.00 

61.58 NET 
UGC 

 
 

Pedagogy 23.05.2018 

13. Sanjay Kumar 
S/O Sri Ram 
Pher Gupta 
04/04/1985 

4061 
6551 
4478 
 

OBC Assistant 
Professor 

56.60 52.72 67.23 
Mathematics 

T-62.29 
P-74.67 

65.85 NET 
UGC 

Pedagogy 23.05.2018 

14. Rajnath Singh 
S/O Sri Baij 
Nath Singh 
05/10/1983 

3691 
8342 
2752 
 

OBC Assistant 
Professor 

54.00 60.17 78.67 
Sanskrit  

T-59.66 
P-93.00 

58.29 NET 
UGC 

Language 23/11/2020 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) 

15. Vidyanand 
Singh 
S/O Sri 
Parmeshwari 
Dayal Singh 
10/08/1988 

9934 
8682 
1578 
 

OBC Assistant 
Professor 

64.40 62.33 63.44 
Botany  

T-66.14 
P-91.33 

68.00 NET  
UGC 

Pedagogy 23/11/2020 

16. Balawant 
Mishra 
S/O Sri Hari 
Shanker 
Mishra 
01/08/1982 

6626 
8850 
4597 
 

GEN Assistant 
Professor 

53.00 56.00 55.11 
Economics 

T-59.86 
P-84.67 

65.43 
 

NET 
UGC 

Perspective 23/11/2020 

II PART TIME TEACHING STAFF 
1.              

2.              

3.              

 
The above appointment have been made on the basis of recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted as per the policy of the UGC/the 
affiliating University/Affiliating Body.  

 
                           
               
 Manager Registrar 
 Akhilabhagya Mahavidyalay Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University 
 Ranapar, Gorakhpur Gorakhpur.  
 
Date : 08/10/2024 
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 Note: The institution shall submit the above list as per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 indicating qualification, percentage of marks, 
teaching experience etc. along with attested copy of professional qualification & experience certificate and attested photographs of staff duly countersigned 
by the competent authority of the affiliating body or endorsement of the same by submitting a written approval of the competent authority of the affiliating 
body as per the above format. 

 
CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGDEMENT/GOVT. INSTITUTION  

(i) All appointments are on full-time and regular basis except those specified as part-time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the 
institution (including part-time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/University/affiliating body from time 
to time through account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose.  The supporting 
staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure. 

(ii) The management of the institution/Govt. Institution shall discharge the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc. as per 
law for its employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time. 

 

 (Dr. Sudhir Kumar Rai) 
 Manager 
 Akhilabhagya Mahavidyalay, 
 Ranapar, Gorakhpur.          

      
Date : 08/10/2024 
 

 Note: 
(i)  A separate sheet of this format shall be used for each recognized teacher education programme exclusively. 
(ii) It may be noted by the teacher education institution that in case of self financed institutions run by the private Managements under society/trust, the 

above details shall be signed by the Secretary/President/Chairman of the concerned Management. In case of the Govt./University 
Department/Aided institution the same shall be signed by the Registrar/Director/Principal/HOD of the institution.  
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