PARTICULARS OF STAFF

Session 2024-2025

Name and address of the Institution: AKHILABHAGYA MAHAVIDYALAY, Ranapar, Post: Bishunpura via Barhi, Gorakhpur-273405. Course: B.Ed.

Sl. No.	Name, Father/ Husband Name with Date of Birth	Aadhar Card	Self Attested	her	_	Please 1	nention the qua Post		hing	r of ience Date It									
		No.	o. photograp h (front)	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ot Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ot Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/of Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ot Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ot Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ot Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ot Category	Whether SC/ST/OBC/other Category Designation	Designation	%age of Marks (Plus 2)	%age of Marks (Graduation)	%age of Marks (Post Graduation)	%age of Marks (Professional Degree- I)	%age of Marks (Professional Degree- II)	NET/ Ph.D. (University) (Education/ other Subject specify)	Subject of Teaching
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)						
I.	TEACHING ST	FAFF																	
1.	Dr. (Smt.) Raginee Rai D/O Late. Gorakhnath Rai 08/06/1977	6612 6612 7461		GEN	Principal	64.00	54.83	55.73 Hindi	T-58.17 P-96.25	67.17	Ph.D. (VBS Purvanchal University) Hindi	Hindi	01.05.2024						
2.	Smt. Arti Mala Singh D/O Sri Surendra Singh 04/07/1980	2665 6079 4946		GEN	Assistant Professor	59.40	49.22	53.40 Political Science	T-66.28 P-90.00	66.28		Perspective	15.01.2009						
3.	Ashok Kumar Mishra S/O Sri Hans Nath Mishra 08/02/1972	7349 2523 9053		GEN	Assistant Professor	47.8	53.29	51.00 Commerce	T-58.00 P-59.00	63.71	NET UGC Ph.D. (DDU Gorakhpur University) Education	Pedagogy	31.01.2011						

Cont. P/2

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)
4.	Ganesh Singh S/O Sri Madganjan Singh 25/08/1975	5913 0101 0931		GEN	Assistant Professor	44.80	51.00	55.78 Economics	T-55.71 P-89.67	61.86	NET UGC	Perspective	10.07.2015
5.	Mahendra Singh S/O Sri Kalyan Singh 07/08/1983	4516 8116 6514		GEN	Assistant Professor	57.80	54.37	61.55 Sanskrit	T-70.88 P-94.00	66.17	NET UGC	Language	10.07.2015
6.	Suresh Kumar Singh S/O Sri Ram Chandra Singh 20/03/1984	2644 7540 6167		OBC	Assistant Professor	46.60	56.11	77.93 Botany	T-66.50 P-98.00	63.33	NET UGC	Pedagogy	10.07.2015
7.	Shailesh Chandra Mishra S/O Late. R. C. Mishra 30/05/1987	2126 3815 0297		GEN	Assistant Professor	53.00	62.07		62.90 (B.P.Ed.)	72.07 (M.P.Ed.)		Physical Education	10.07.2015
8.	Ashish Rawat S/O Sri Hari Shankar Rawat 15/09/1990	3554 1271 4313		OBC	Assistant Professor	54.80	61.44	77.40 Visual Art (Fine Art)				Fine Art	10.07.2015
9.	Dr. (Smt.) Aparna Shukla W/O Sri Amit Shukla 15/08/1980	3872 4009 3444		GEN	Assistant Professor	50.40	53.17	48.70 Sociology	76.00 (Prabhakar)	55.47 (M.Mus.)	Ph.D. (Bhatkhande Music Institute Deemed University, Lucknow) Music	Performing Art	10.07.2015

Page -3

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)
10.	Sunil Kumar S/O Sri RamBriksha Ram 15/01/1983	6444 4673 6595		SC	Assistant Professor	59.00	51.88	57.70 Geography	60.10	65.69	NET UGC	Perspective	23.05.2018
11.	Narendra Kumar Patel S/O Sri Ram Naresh Patel 05/07/1991	2582 8057 6143		OBC	Assistant Professor	74.20	54.30	58.36 Ancient History	T-60.83 P-97.00	69.75	NET UGC	Pedagogy	23.05.2018
12.	Pushp Raj Singh S/O Sri Shyam Bahadur Singh 05/01/1980	2380 8140 2848		GEN	Assistant Professor	58.20	52.96	63.88 Botany	T-68.25 P-87.00	61.58	NET UGC	Pedagogy	23.05.2018
13.	Sanjay Kumar S/O Sri Ram Pher Gupta 04/04/1985	4061 6551 4478	-	OBC	Assistant Professor	56.60	52.72	67.23 Mathematics	T-62.29 P-74.67	65.85	NET UGC	Pedagogy	23.05.2018
14.	Rajnath Singh S/O Sri Baij Nath Singh 05/10/1983	3691 8342 2752		OBC	Assistant Professor	54.00	60.17	78.67 Sanskrit	T-59.66 P-93.00	58.29	NET UGC	Language	23/11/2020

Cont. P/4

Page -4

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)
15.	Vidyanand Singh S/O Sri Parmeshwari Dayal Singh 10/08/1988	9934 8682 1578		OBC	Assistant Professor	64.40	62.33	63.44 Botany	T-66.14 P-91.33	68.00	NET UGC	Pedagogy	23/11/2020
16.	Balawant Mishra S/O Sri Hari Shanker Mishra 01/08/1982	6626 8850 4597		GEN	Assistant Professor	53.00	56.00	55.11 Economics	T-59.86 P-84.67	65.43	NET UGC	Perspective	23/11/2020
II	PART TIME T	EACHING	STAFF		•	•	•		•	•			•
1.													
2.													
3.													

The above appointment have been made on the basis of recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted as per the policy of the UGC/the affiliating University/Affiliating Body.

Manager Akhilabhagya Mahavidyalay Ranapar, Gorakhpur

Date: 08/10/2024

Registrar Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University Gorakhpur.

Cont. P/5

• Note: The institution shall submit the above list as per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 indicating qualification, percentage of marks, teaching experience etc. along with attested copy of professional qualification & experience certificate and attested photographs of staff duly countersigned by the competent authority of the affiliating body or endorsement of the same by submitting a written approval of the competent authority of the affiliating body as per the above format.

CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGDEMENT/GOVT. INSTITUTION

- (i) All appointments are on full-time and regular basis except those specified as part-time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the institution (including part-time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time through account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose. The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.
- (ii) The management of the institution/Govt. Institution shall discharge the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc. as per law for its employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Rai)

Manager Akhilabhagya Mahavidyalay, Ranapar, Gorakhpur.

Date: 08/10/2024

• Note:

- (i) A separate sheet of this format shall be used for each recognized teacher education programme exclusively.
- (ii) It may be noted by the teacher education institution that in case of self financed institutions run by the private Managements under society/trust, the above details shall be signed by the Secretary/President/Chairman of the concerned Management. In case of the Govt./University Department/Aided institution the same shall be signed by the Registrar/Director/Principal/HOD of the institution.